

Summary of Modifications/Changes in this Update

This Summary of Changes is for information only.
It is not a part of the referenced document, and should not be used for project documentation.

U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs ♦ Office of Construction & Facilities Management

DATE OF THIS VERSION (new)

November 1, 2016

TITLE OF DOCUMENT (new title if applicable):

Plumbing Fixtures, 22 40 00

DATE OF VERSION BEING SUPERSEDED (old):

May 1, 2010

DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENT (previous title, number, other identifying data):

Plumbing Fixtures, 22 40 00

SUMMARY OF CHANGES IN THIS VERSION:

1. Added additional information in the spec writer notes section to include the Safe Drinking Water Act.
2. Significantly updated specification sections within 1.2 RELATED WORK.
3. Changed 1.3 SUBMITTALS to 1.3 APPLICABLE PUBLICATIONS.
4. Updated 1.3 APPLICABLE PUBLICATIONS to include Architectural Barriers Act (ABA) Standards and remove ADA references.
5. Changed 1.4 APPLICABLE PUBLICATIONS to 1.4 SUBMITTALS.
6. Significantly updated 1.4 SUBMITTALS.
7. Added 1.5 QUALITY ASSURANCE to include Bio-Base Materials and Warranty information.
8. Added 1.6 As-Built Documentation.
9. **ALL FIXTURE NUMBERS (i.e. P-101, P-201, etc.) HAVE BEEN UPDATED TO MATCH/BE CONSISTANT WITH VHA FIXTURE NUMBERS.**
10. Changed 2.1 STOPS to 2.1 MATERIALS.
11. Changed 2.2 ESCUTCHEONS to 2.2 STAINLESS STEEL.
12. Changed 2.3 LAMINAR FLOW CONTROL DEVICE to 2.3 STOPS.
13. Changed 2.4 CARRIERS to 2.4 ESCUTCHEONS.

14. Changed 2.5 SEATS to 2.5 LAMINAR FLOW CONTROL DEVICE.
15. Changed 2.6 FLUSH VALVES to 2.6 CARRIERS.
16. Updated Seat and Flush Valves in 2.7 WATER CLOSETS.
17. Updated 2.7 WATER CLOSETS to include 1.6 gpf, and dual-flush.
18. Removed P-102, 104, & 105.
19. Updated P-103 for accessibility.
20. Added P-107 and 114. P-114 was added for Bariatric cases.
21. Added P-203 and 204 for ultra-high efficiency.
22. Added P-205 and 206 for waterless situations.
23. Changed 2.9 FAUCETS TO 2.9 LAVATORIES.
24. 2.9 LAVATORIES had the incorrect numbering of 300 series, as stated earlier, these and others have been updated to be consistent. Removed P-301 through P-305 and replaced with P-401, 402, 408, 413, 415, 417, 418, and 420.
25. 2.10 SINKS had the incorrect numbering of 400 series and has been updated. Removed P-401 through P-403 and replaced with P-501, 502, 503, 516, 524, and 528.
26. 2.11 DISPENSER, DRINKING WATER had the incorrect numbering of 500 series and has been updated. Removed P-501 through P-503 and replaced with P-604, 606, 608, and 609.
27. 2.12 SHOWER BATH FIXTURE had the incorrect numbering of 600 series and has been updated. Removed P-601 and replaced with P-701, 702, and 703.
28. Removed P-701 from 2.13 EMERGENCY FIXTURES and replaced with P-706, 707, 708, and 709.
29. Updated 2.14 HYDRANT, HOSE BIBB AND MISCELLANEOUS DEVICES by correcting P Numbers. Revised P-801, 802, and 804. Removed P-803. Added P-805, 806, and 808.
30. Added 3.3 WATERLESS URINAL.
31. Added 3.4 COMMISSIONING.
32. Added 3.5 DEMONSTRATION AND TRAINING.